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Dundalk - Floating Reserves

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

A [29.14]PIPPAS BABY
TR: Owner[29.14-DLK] 10 2 33Mrs.Georgina Horan (Kilmessan Meath) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Tiara).Aug'23TPW €670

Jul18'25 64 400R    S1 T5 7.37 42 3rd 2.00L EvAw,LckEP 21.33 Sand DLK Maddies Machine 21.47
Jun20'25 63 525R    A3 T5 2.58 6555 6th 6L/nk/sh Crd 1,Blk 2 29.16 Sand DLK Longrange Coco 29.61
May30'25 64 525R    A3 T5 2.63 4444 2nd 1.75L ChlRi,FinWl 29.03 Sand DLK Made It Well 29.15
Apr12'25 65 525R    A5 T5 0.00 2321 1st 3.25L Crd 2,Ld 4 29.14 Sand DLK Tullymurry Azano *29.14
Dec7'24  64 525R    ON2 T2 3.55 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 29.93 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRMayo Moonlight *29.43

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

B [29.00]VANISH
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 14 1 05Mr.Oliver O'Sullivan (Navan Meath) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Cornerhouse Lady).May'23TPW €630

Jul25'25 61 525R    A4 T4 2.65 3222 2nd 0.50L ChlBS,FinWl 28.97 Sand DLK Shots Fired 29.00
Jul19'25 59 525R    A4 T6 3.67 1222 2nd 1L EvAw,ChlRi 30.01 -.50 Slow 5/1 MGRBreffni Benny 29.58
May30'25 58 400R    S3 T5 7.30 45 4th 7.00L Crd 1,Blk 1 21.32 Sand DLK Fluff The Start 21.81
May23'25 60 400R    S3 T5 0.00 2nd 1L 21.63 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Dan 21.70
Apr19'25 59 400R    S6 T6 0.00 11 1st 4.5L Ld 1,FinWl 21.74 Sand DLK Da Red Lion *21.74

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

C [29.25]RUINTHELONGGAME
TR: Brendan Matthews(NI)[29.25-DLK] 9 1 21Mr Adam Matthews (Newry Down) Mbe.D.(Droopys Sydney-Blossoms Pet).May'23TPW €420

Jul18'25 78 525R    A3 T4 2.69 4444 4th 8.25L SlAw,Crd1/2 28.77 Sand DLK Longrange Coco 29.35
Jul11'25 77 525R    A3 T5 2.58 2232 3rd 4.5L Bmp 1,Chl 2 28.94 Sand DLK Fluff The Start 29.25
Jun21'25 76 525R    A3 T6 2.63 3444 5th 9.25L/nk LckEP,Bmp 2 28.72 Sand DLK Progression 29.39
Jun7'25  77 400R    S2 T6 7.31 22 2nd 0.75L Chl 2,ChlRi 21.32 Sand DLK Justys Flyer 21.37
May9'25  77 400R    S7 T6 7.41 32 1st 3L SlAw,FinWl 21.61 Sand DLK Decent Proposal *21.61

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

D [29.43]ARRIGLE MAL
TR: Owner[29.43-DLK] 7 2 11Ar-Chairde-Syn (Blackrock) S Keenan Wbk.D.(Malachi-Arrigle Beag).Jul'23TPW €565

Jul25'25 72 525R    A3 T5 2.60 2456 6th 8.75L/sh Ld 1,BBlk 2 29.01 Sand DLK Shelone Hannah 29.63
Jun14'25 72 525R    A3 T6 2.74 5443 2nd 9.5L VSlaw,Bmp 2 28.89 Sand DLK Composition 29.55
May16'25 73 525R    A3 T5 2.69 6655 1st sh Strfin,LdNrL 29.43 Sand DLK Ballygogue Jet *29.43
Apr18'25 74 400R    S1 T6 0.00 55 5th 5.00L/nk LckEP,NvSh 21.52 Sand DLK Daithis Sydney 21.89
Apr12'25 74 400R    S6 T6 0.00 22 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 21.53 Sand DLK Darraghs Flash *21.53

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

E MOVE OVER HARRY
TR: Owner[29.12-LMK] 4 2 10Mr.Stephen Townsley (Belfast Antrim) Wbk.D.(Move Over Cha-Millridge Zoey).Aug'23TPW €260

Jul26'25 77 400R    SS0 T6 7.37 44 5th 5.25L/sh SlAw,RnOn 21.01 Sand DLK Droopys Patriot 21.39
Jul19'25 76 400R    SS0 T6 7.29 46 3rd 5.00L Blk 1,Crd 2 21.20 Sand DLK Some Cashout 21.55
Jul4'25  77 400R    S3 T6 7.15 11 1st 5L EP,ALd 21.34 Sand DLK Laughil Emma *21.34
May26'25 77 300R    S1 T5 0.00 1st 1.75L 17.06 Sand 5/4F DRY Karen Who *17.06
Mar19'25 78 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 29.12 Normal LMK *29.12

CGd:SS0
BGd:SS0

F [21.32]JUSTYS FLYER
TR: Roy Ruddy(NI)[21.32-DLK] 7 3 10Justin Graham/Patrick McQuaid (Co.Arma Mbk.D.(Rileys Hill-Over Easy).May'23TPW €590

Jul19'25 74 400R    SS0 T6 7.31 66 6th 5.00L/nk/LckEP,V W 1 21.13 Sand DLK Ballymac Brandan 21.52
Jun14'25 74 400R    SS0 T4 7.22 55 4th 15.75L/h Crd 1,Blk 1 20.75 Sand DLK Lennies Tank 21.86
Jun7'25  75 400R    S2 T4 7.15 11 1st 0.75L EP,Ld 1 21.32 Sand DLK Ruinthelonggame *21.32
May31'25 75 400R    S2 T3 7.22 11 1st 1.5L DspLd,Ld1/2 21.64 Sand DLK Bangor Breeze *21.64
Apr19'25 75 325R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 11.25L FAw,drclr 17.61+.10 Fast LFD Abrakebabra Scar *17.71

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

G [29.78]TOMMYS OREO
TR: Ciaran O'Reilly[29.60-SPK] 4 1 00Ciaran O'Reilly (Carrickmacross Monagha Ibd.D.(Bull Run Bolt-Holycross Heidi).Aug'23TPW €220

Jul18'25 70 400R    S2 T1 7.10 11 1st 4.25L EP,Ld 1 21.36 Sand DLK Courtney Club *21.36
Jun14'25 70 525R    A3 T3 2.62 2222 4th 12.5L/nk Crd 1,Chl 2 28.89 Sand DLK Composition 29.78
Jun7'25  68 400R    S2 T2 7.24 54 4th 8.25L Crd 1,Blk 1 21.32 Sand DLK Justys Flyer 21.90
May10'25 68 400R    ON1 T3 7.42 66 6th 16.75L Outp,NvShw 21.04 Sand DLK Magical Luka 22.21
May3'25  67 400T    T6 7.34 1st 3L 21.57 Sand DLK Robbies Twirl *21.57

CGd:S0
BGd:SS0

H [21.46]BLACKSTONE BENNY
TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[21.46-DLK] 26 5 54Mr.Paul Ryan (Co.Derry) Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Calzaghe Jan).Jul'22TPW €1,605

Jul4'25  78 400R    S0 T1 7.27 55 5th 10.75L SlAw,Crd1/2 21.15 Sand DLK Funky Adz 21.90
Jun28'25 78 400R    SS0 T3 7.40 53 4th 5.00L LckEP,RnOn 21.29 Sand DLK Valderrama 21.64
Feb8'25  76 400R    SS0 T1 7.23 33 3rd 5.5L EvAw,A 3rd 21.08 Sand DLK Second Treasure 21.46
Oct13'24 74 325R    SS0 T2 4.36 43 3rd 0.50L/hd EvAw,ChlRi 17.51 Sand 5/2 LFD Ardagh Vis 17.55
Sep29'24 74 325R    SS0 T4 4.40 32 1st 0.5L EP,FinWl 17.65 Sand 7/4 LFD Izzys Jessie *17.65
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CGd:A2
BGd:A0

I [28.66]MARTINSTOWN NEWS
TR: Owner[28.66-DLK] 29 6 62Mr.Rory McConnell (Athboy Meath) Mbk.B.(Good News-Martinstown Diva).Apr'22TPW €3,025

Jul11'25 67 525R    A2 T3 2.56 3122 3rd 4.00L DspLd,Bmp 1 28.84 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Fred 29.12
Jun7'25  66 525R    A2 T4 2.64 4444 6th 3.75L/nk/LckEP,Crd3/4 28.89 Sand DLK Shelone Irene 29.18
Oct4'24  65 525R    A1 T5 0.00 3rd 2.25L SlAw,FinWl 28.50 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi 28.66
Sep28'24 65 525R    A1 T5 2.67 3332 1st 1.25L Crd3/4,LdNrL 28.74 Sand DLK Izzys Angie *28.74
Aug15'24 66 525R    A2 T6 2.56 1111 1st 2.25L EP,ALd 28.72 Sand DLK New Note *28.72

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

J [28.96]ARRIGLE BEAUTY
TR: Martin McAliskey(NI)[28.96-DLK] 36 8 57Mr.Martin McAliskey (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Good News-Arrigle Beag).Aug'22TPW €1,155

Jul26'25 68 525R    A3 T3 16.49 1st 6L ChlBS,drclr 28.83+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Breton Percy *29.03
Jul18'25 68 525R    A3 T1 2.65 3333 3rd 5.00L BlkRu,RL1&2 28.77 Sand DLK Longrange Coco 29.12
Jun27'25 67 525R    A5 T2 2.56 1111 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 29.28 Sand DLK Eglish Boy *29.28
Dec20'24 67 525R    A3 T2 2.56 1111 1st 1.25L QAw,ALd 28.96 Sand DLK Slicer *28.96
Nov16'24 67 525R    AA0 T3 16.44 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 28.87+.20 Fast 7/4 DBP Eff Tee Em *29.07

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

K [29.05]IN ALL FAIRNESS
TR: Owner[29.05-DLK] 8 3 03Barry Carr (Darkley Armagh) Mbk.B.(Kilara Icon-Coonough Bell).Sep'23TPW €1,265

Jul26'25 60 525R    A1 T6 16.76 5th 10.00L EvAw,RnOn 28.81+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Klassy Shoe 29.71
Jul18'25 60 525R    A4 T5 2.62 2111 1st 2.5L Blk 1,LdBS 29.05 Sand DLK Highview Lucas *29.05
Jul11'25 60 525R    A4 T6 2.62 3322 2nd 0.75L Bmp 1,ChlRi 29.00 Sand DLK Ling Ling 29.05
May31'25 59 400R    S5 T4 7.34 22 2nd 0.5L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.77 Sand DLK My Scobie 21.80
Apr19'25 59 525R    A7 T1 1.85 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 29.84 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Tribal Bucko *29.64

CGd:S1
BGd:S1

L FIRST LIGHT
TR: Adam Dunford 19 4 24Jimmy Flynn/Noel Ryan (Waterford City) Ibk.B.(Confident Rankin-Droopys Matilda).Nov'22TPW €1,210

Jul26'25 66 525R    A2 T1 3.24 2255 6th 11L EP,Fd 28.54 Sand 2/1 WFDBruce Bay 29.31
Jul19'25 66 525R    A2 T2 3.14 1122 2nd 4L EP,Ld 1 28.68 Sand 1/2F WFDBarnahask Jack 28.96
Jun7'25  66 525R    A4 T2 1.32 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,FinWl 28.60+.10 Fast 6/4 LMKGroup Goldstar *28.70
May31'25 66 525R    A4 T2 1.30 1111 1st hd EP,HldOn 28.83+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKTipsy Ailbhe *28.93
Mar7'25  66 300R    S3 T2 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 16.39 Sand 6/4F CMLBlinkyoumissit *16.39

CGd:A0
BGd:A0

M [28.52]RENAS ROCKET
TR: Owner[28.52-DLK] 33 9 48Mrs.Audrey Burney (Hamiltonsbawn Arma Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Santro Rena).Jun'22TPW €4,135

Jul26'25 78 525R    A0 T4 2.81 6665 5th 5.00L/nk VSlaw,Imp 2 28.80 Sand DLK New Note 29.17
Jul12'25 76 525R    A1 T3 2.60 3111 1st 0.75L Ld 2,HldOn 28.52 Sand DLK Corduff Mystery *28.52
Jul5'25  76 525R    A1 T2 2.61 3322 1st 2.25L Chl3/4,LdRi 28.63 Sand DLK Fridays April *28.63
May10'25 77 525R    A0 T2 2.67 1st 1.75L Blk 1,Ld 4 28.71 Sand DLK Hazelhill Marty *28.71
Apr26'25 77 525R    A1 T3 2.60 4442 2nd hd Chl3/4,ChlRi 28.52 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi 28.53

CGd:A0
BGd:A0

N [28.68]FRIDAYS APRIL
TR: Paul Whyte[28.68-DLK] 42 10 78Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Mbk.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Corner Daisy).Feb'22TPW €4,390

Jul26'25 55 525R    A0 T6 2.43 1114 4th 1.75L/nk FAw,Fd 28.80 Sand DLK New Note 28.94
Jul12'25 55 525R    A1 T6 2.50 2346 3rd 2.25L FAw,ChlRu 28.52 Sand DLK Renas Rocket 28.68
Jul5'25  55 525R    A1 T6 2.53 2233 2nd 2.25L AHandy,ClrR 28.63 Sand DLK Renas Rocket 28.79
May23'25 55 525R    A3 T6 2.48 2222 1st 0.5L A 6th,LdNrL 28.81 Sand DLK Dryland Roxy *28.81
Dec14'24 57 525R    A2 T5 2.58 1112 1st 1.25L Ld 1,CmAg 28.89 Sand DLK New Note *28.89

CGd:A1
BGd:AA0

O [28.76]SEEK THE KINGDOM
TR: Martin Lanney[28.25-LMK] 55 9 1411Mr.Martin Lanney (Navan Meath) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Vic-Jaytee Pearl).Sep'21TPW €8,375

Jul5'25  77 525R    A3 T3 2.65 5555 5th 15.25L Crd 1,Blk 1 28.15 Sand DLK Rolo Tokyo 29.22
Jun28'25 77 525R    A3 T1 2.55 3333 3rd 8.00L ChlRu,A 3rd 28.20 Sand DLK Rolo Tokyo 28.76
Jul13'24 78 525R    AA0 T3 1.25 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.25 Sand 6/1 LMKFaypoint Harvey *28.25
Apr20'24 77 525R    A2 T1 3.33 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.49 Sand 4/6 CRK Coosey Hall *28.49
Aug4'23  76 550R    A1 T6 3.60 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 2,drclr 30.04 Sand 7/2 SPK The Other Breac *30.04

CGd:A1
BGd:AA0

P [28.49]BERETTA BRANDI
TR: Graham Kelly[28.49-DLK] 48 14 912Mr.Graham Kelly (Clogherhead Louth) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Greenwell Ace).Apr'22TPW €7,280

Jul26'25 65 525R    A0 T5 2.57 3332 3rd 1L/nk Chl3/4,ChlRi 28.80 Sand DLK New Note 28.89
Jul12'25 65 525R    A0 T4 2.50 2222 2nd 1L ChlRu,Bmp 1 28.68 Sand DLK Kerabellec Jacko 28.75
Apr26'25 64 525R    A1 T6 2.53 3331 1st hd Bmp 2,LdNrL 28.52 Sand DLK Renas Rocket *28.52
Dec7'24  65 525R    A2 T6 0.00 1st 0.75L Ld 2,HldOn 28.89 -.40 Slow DLK Ardevan Josie *28.49
Aug15'24 64 525R    A1 T5 2.50 1111 1st 1.75L FAw,ALd 28.52 Sand DLK Dusty Dan *28.52
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CGd:A0
BGd:A0

Q [28.65]HAZELHILL MARTY
TR: Suzanne Collins[28.65-SPK] 27 5 67Miss Ruby Collins (Drogheda) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Hazelhill Mint).Jun'22TPW €4,820

Jul18'25 74 525R    A1 T5 2.08 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 28.65 Sand 8/1 SPK Pennys Twinkle *28.65
Jul4'25  73 525R    A1 T5 2.14 3122 3rd 5.5L/hd Ld 2,ClrRn 28.47 Sand 5/1 SPK Max Pro 28.86
Jun27'25 74 525R    A1 T6 2.05 2222 2nd 2.00L Chl1/2,A 2nd 28.74 Sand 14/1 SPK Surprise Reunion 28.88
Apr26'25 72 525R    A1 T4 2.51 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.65 Sand DLK Aayamza Sonny *28.65
Feb22'25 72 525R    A2 T4 2.58 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 28.82 Sand DLK Fridays Haiti *28.82


